

# **City of Cincinnati**

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

## Agenda - Final-revised

### **Healthy Neighborhoods**

Chairperson, Jan-Michele Kearney Vice Chairperson, Victoria Parks Councilmember Anna Albi Councilmember Scotty Johnson

Tuesday, March 5, 2024

12:30 PM

Council Chambers, Room 300

#### **PRESENTATIONS**

### **Beech Acres**

Victoria Jamison, Director of Prevention Services

**Carrie Bunger, Vice President of Effective School Solutions** 

Flywheel Social Enterprise Hub

Laura Randall-Tepe, Executive Director

Casa de Paz

Hannah Lembright, Executive Director

#### Camp BYOC

Robin Walker, Executive Director

#### **AGENDA**

1. 202400691 PRESENTATION, dated 2/29/2024 submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from

Carrie Bunger, Ph.D. Vice President of Effective School Solutions titled, Beech

Acres Parenting Center.

**Sponsors:** Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Presentation</u>

2. 202400692 PRESENTATION, dated 2/29/2024 submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from

Laura Randall-Tepe, Executive Director of Flywheel Social Enterprise Hub titled, Flywheel Social Enterprise Hub Creating a More Equitable and

Sustainable Community through Social Entrepreneurship.

**Sponsors:** Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

**3.** 202400693 PRESENTATION, dated 2/29/2024 submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from

Hannah Lembright, Executive Director titled Casa De Paz Cincinnati, Peace,

Hope & A Brighter Future for Survivors of Domestic Violence.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

**4.** 202400640 **ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY)**, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney, from Emily

Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **DECLARING** that Court Street at Mound Street in the West End neighborhood shall hereby receive the honorary, secondary

name of "Wilbert Longmire Way" in honor of Wilbert Longmire and in recognition of his contributions to the City of Cincinnati as a nationally

recognized jazz musician.

**Sponsors:** Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> Transmittal

**Ordinance** 

**5.** 202400695 **PRESENTATION**, dated 3/04/2024 submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from

Robin Walker Executive Director of Camp BYOC titled, BYOC Goal- Impact

Community.

**Sponsors:** Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> Presentation

ADJOURNMENT